# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM631636 Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT   |
|-----------------------|---|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the conveyance which was incorrectly identified as an Assignment of entire interest and goodwill previously recorded on Reel 007038 Frame 0632. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignor hereby confirms conveyance occurred via merger instead of Assignment. |
|                       |   |

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                 | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                         |
|----------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------------------|
| ENSO MANAGEMENT, LLC |          | 09/30/2019     | Limited Liability Company:<br>TEXAS |

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | UCHI RESTAURANTS, LLC            |  |
|-----------------|----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1306 W. Oltorf Street, Suite C   |  |
| City:           | AUSTIN                           |  |
| State/Country:  | TEXAS                            |  |
| Postal Code:    | 78704                            |  |
| Entity Type:    | Limited Liability Company: TEXAS |  |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark       |
|----------------------|---------|-----------------|
| Registration Number: | 5789662 | HAI HOSPITALITY |

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 5123912117

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5122362077

Email:rdewanipdocket@jw.comCorrespondent Name:JACKSON WALKER L.L.P.

**Address Line 1:** 100 CONGRESS AVENUE, SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 133585.00007     |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Jennifer Ervin   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /jennifer ervin/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 03/12/2021       |

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Coversheet\_Enso Management LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007269 FRAME: 0301 source=Coversheet\_Enso Management LLC#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger (Texas) - Enso Management LLC into Uchi Restaurants LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007269 FRAME: 0302 3/12/2021 Assignment

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                                     |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                  | Formerly | <b>Execution Date</b> | Entity Type       |
|-----------------------|----------|-----------------------|-------------------|
| Enco Management I I C |          | 09/30/2019            | Limited Liability |
| Eliso Management ELC  |          | 09/30/2019            | Company: TEXAS    |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| 2)                  | UCHI RESTAURANTS LLC             |
|---------------------|----------------------------------|
| Street Address:     | 701 S. Lamar Blvd., Suite C      |
| City:               | Austin                           |
| State/Country:      | TEXAS                            |
| Postal Code:        | 78704                            |
| <b>Entity Type:</b> | Limited Liability Company: TEXAS |

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark       |
|----------------------|---------|-----------------|
| Registration Number: | 5789662 | HAI HOSPITALITY |

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 5123912117

 Phone:
 512-236-2077

 Email:
 rdowning electrons

Email: rdewanipdocket@jw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: JACKSON WALKER L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 100 CONGRESS AVENUE, SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 133585.00007     |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Jennifer Ervin   |
| Signature:              | /jennifer ervin/ |
| Date:                   | 08/31/2020       |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=HAI HOSPITALITY Assignment executed#page1.tif

3/12/2021 Assignment

RECEIPT INFORMATION

**ETAS ID:** TM595066 **Receipt Date:** 08/31/2020 Fee Amount: \$40



# Office of the Secretary of State

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a filing instrument merging

ENSO MANAGEMENT, LLC
Domestic Limited Liability Company (LLC)
[File Number: 800900610]

Into

Uchi Restaurants, LLC Domestic Limited Liability Company (LLC) [File Number: 801734702]

has been received in this office and has been found to conform to law.

Accordingly, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by the virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing the acceptance and filing of the merger on the date shown below.

Dated: 09/30/2019

Effective: 09/30/2019



Ruth R. Hughs Secretary of State

Come visit us on the internet at https://www.sos.texas.gov/

Phone: (512) 463-5555

Prepared by Angie Hurtado

RECORDED: 03/12/2021

Fax: (512) 463-5709 TID: 10343 TRIADEMARKay Services

REEL: 007269 FRAME: 0305